SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34012/2010

PUNE & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of

Mr Satish Jaglan, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh prays for two more

weeks to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for both respondents. Time as prayed for is granted.

List again on 10.10.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

hј

w.ecourtsindia.com