SUPREME

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34012/2010

PUNE & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing

c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

None appe

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{O R D E R}$ 

None appears for the petitioners.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to

take fresh steps and confirm service on respondent No.1.

List again on 25.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com